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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3685
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011
RECRUITMENT FOR PRS
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the Zone-wise and Division-wise details of such Passenger Reservation System (PRS) counters for which recruitment have not been done resulting in such PRS counters getting dysfunctional;and

(b) the time by which such PRS counters are likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): At present no computerized Passenger Reservation System (PRS) counter is non- functional due to non-recruitment of Enquiry-cum- Reservation Clerks (ECRCs).

(b): Does not arise.
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